
215.56㎡
65.20坪

215.47㎡
65.18坪

215.35㎡
65.14坪

215.27㎡
65.12坪

211.44㎡
63.96坪

214.63㎡
64.92坪

216.47㎡
65.48坪

217.94㎡
65.92坪

218.68㎡
66.15坪

218.04㎡
65.95坪

座 標 求 積 表

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-1

41-1-21 -136372.270 13306.111 -324496.128957 9.514
K1 -136374.731 13315.302 259035.885108 22.649
K9 -136352.816 13321.025 324859.836675 9.515
41-1-33 -136350.344 13311.836 -258968.457544 22.661

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

431.135282
215.5676410
215.56
65.20

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-2

K1 -136374.731 13315.302 -297969.828156 1.789
41-1-22 -136375.194 13317.031 -32786.530322 7.726
K2 -136377.193 13324.494 265237.377564 22.639
K8 -136355.288 13330.214 324950.626678 9.515
K9 -136352.816 13321.025 -259000.689075 22.649

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

430.956689
215.4783445
215.47
65.18

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-3

K2 -136377.193 13324.494 -324677.945298 9.515
K3 -136379.655 13333.685 259126.834290 22.630
K7 -136357.759 13339.402 325041.208534 9.514
K8 -136355.288 13330.214 -259059.378876 22.639

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

430.718650
215.3593250
215.35
65.14

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-4

K3 -136379.655 13333.685 -318928.411515 7.820
41-1-6 -136381.678 13341.239 -32886.154135 1.694
K4 -136382.120 13342.875 286164.640125 22.623
K6 -136360.231 13348.591 325185.025351 9.515
K7 -136357.759 13339.402 -259104.544448 22.630

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

430.555378
215.2776890
215.27
65.12

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-5

K4 -136382.120 13342.875 -317306.910375 7.259
41-1-7 -136384.012 13349.884 -5219.804644 3.001
41-1-8 -136382.511 13352.483 23994.411951 0.304
41-1-9 -136382.215 13352.553 264487.369824 20.199
K5 -136362.703 13357.779 293657.413536 9.514
K6 -136360.231 13348.591 -259189.591447 22.623

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

422.888845
211.4444225
211.44
63.96

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-6

K6 -136360.231 13348.591 -325852.454901 9.514
K5 -136362.703 13357.779 12596.385597 3.535
41-1-10 -136359.288 13358.693 264542.197479 16.969
41-1-11 -136342.900 13363.097 253618.217963 3.016
41-1-12 -136340.309 13361.553 36503.762796 0.700
41-1-13 -136340.168 13360.867 26948.868739 6.811
K13 -136338.292 13354.319 -267927.702097 22.674

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

429.275576
214.6377880
214.63
64.92

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-7

K7 -136357.759 13339.402 -327615.713120 9.515
K6 -136360.231 13348.591 259857.020997 22.674
K13 -136338.292 13354.319 327982.074640 9.517
K12 -136335.671 13345.170 -259790.424390 22.828

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

432.958127
216.4790635
216.47
65.48

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-8

K8 -136355.288 13330.214 -329376.257726 9.514
K7 -136357.759 13339.402 261679.049034 22.828
K12 -136335.671 13345.170 329745.805530 9.517
K11 -136333.050 13336.020 -261612.704340 22.983

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

435.892498
217.9462490
217.94
65.92

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-9

K9 -136352.816 13321.025 -328736.254950 9.515
K8 -136355.288 13330.214 263485.009924 22.983
K11 -136333.050 13336.020 302500.941660 1.616
41-1-14 -136332.605 13334.466 26508.918408 6.108
41-1-23 -136331.062 13328.556 26590.469220 1.790
K10 -136330.610 13326.823 -289911.707542 22.950

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

437.376720
218.6883600
218.68
66.15

地　番
測　点 Xn Yn (Xn+1 - Xn-1)Yn 距　離

7-10

41-1-33 -136350.344 13311.836 -327604.283960 9.515
K9 -136352.816 13321.025 262877.107350 22.950
K10 -136330.610 13326.823 327973.114030 9.514
41-1-15 -136328.206 13317.617 -262809.853878 22.880

倍　面　積 
面　積 
地　積 ㎡
坪　数 

436.083542
218.0417710
218.04
65.95

合　計 2158.9206535

座 標 求 積 表
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9.517

22
.9
83

7-8

6.108

22
.9
50

7-9
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7-10

41-1-21

K1

K9

41-1-33

41-1-22

K2

K8

K3

K7

41-1-6
K4

K6

41-1-7

41-1-8
41-1-9

K5

41-1-10

41-1-11

41-1-12
41-1-13

K13

K12

K11
41-1-14

41-1-23
K10

41-1-15


